

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11433/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2005 in CWP No. 361/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

M/S. N.K.INTERATIONAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.P.HANDLOOM & HANDICRAFT CORPN.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 20/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Adv.
Ajay Kumar Talesara,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. H.D. Talwani, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As the stipulation in the advertisement, the tenders were to be received by 3.00 p.m. on 27th March, 2004. Records show that the tender submitted by the petitioner was received at 3.05 p.m. on 27th March, 2004. It has been so held by the High Court. We see no infirmity in the order passed by the High Court. The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master